Corresponding figures of previous year/quarters has been re-grouped/re-classified whenever 
necessary. o 

Pursuant to the execution of the Share Purchase Agreement (SPA) between the existing promoters 
& promoter' group with Mr. Dinesh Pareekh (Acquirer) , 5,40,900 (Five Lakh Forty Thousand Nine 
Hundred ) share have been transferred to Mr. Dinesh Pareekh (hereinafter reffered to as the 
"Acquirer" or "Promoter" after Reclassification ".) Further 2025 shares have been tendered through 
open offer and his current holding is 5,42,925 equity shares of Rs.